
 

   CORRIGENDUM I: NIT NO: CMC/BR/25-26/FK/PR/KB/1239 DT 23-01-2025 
 

Page 1 of 3                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

  
 
 
 

 

CORRIGENDUM – I  
DT 23-01-2025 

 
 
 

TENDER NOTIFICATION FOR  
 

 
Implementation of Security Operations Center in BRPL 

 
NIT NO: CMC/BR/25-26/FK/PR/KB/1239 

 
Tender Date: 21.01.2025 

 
 
 

 
 

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD (BRPL) 
Corporate Identification Number: U74899DL2001PLC111527  

Telephone Number: +91 11 3009 9999  
Fax Number: +91 11 2641 9833  
Website: www.bsesdelhi.com 

 



 

   CORRIGENDUM I: NIT NO: CMC/BR/25-26/FK/PR/KB/1239 DT 23-01-2025 
 

Page 2 of 3                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

 
Section I: Request for Quotation (RFQ) 
 
NIT Clause: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Revised NIT Clause 
 

Cost of Tender Documents 
(Non- Refundable) 

Rs.1180/- (including GST) 

Estimated Cost (Rs) with GST Rs. 8.77 Crores (including GST) 

Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 8,77,000/- 

Delivery & Installation at BRPL Store/Sites 
 

Commercial 
Page 
No 

Clause No NIT Clause Revised NIT Clause 

Qualifying 
Requirement  

7-10 Financial 
Criteria 

(i) The average annual turnover of the Bidder, 
in the preceding three (3) financial years 
(i.e., FY23-24, FY22-23 & FY21-22) should 
not be less than Rs 11 Crore. The bidder 
shall submit the Annual Turnover Report of 
the last 3 FYs duly certified by a Chartered 
Accountant. The Turnover certificate must 
have UDIN Number. 
 

(i) The average annual turnover of the 
Bidder, in the preceding three (3) 
financial years (i.e., FY23-24, FY22-23 & 
FY21-22) should not be less than Rs 18 
Crore. The bidder shall submit the 
Annual Turnover Report of the last 3 FYs 
duly certified by a Chartered Accountant. 
The Turnover certificate must have UDIN 
Number. 

Cost of Tender Documents 
(Non- Refundable) 

Rs.1180/- (including GST) 

Estimated Cost (Rs) with GST Rs. 5.38 Crores (including GST) 

Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 5,38,000/- 

Delivery & Installation at BRPL Store/Sites 



 

   CORRIGENDUM I: NIT NO: CMC/BR/25-26/FK/PR/KB/1239 DT 23-01-2025 
 

Page 3 of 3                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

(ii) The bidder should have net worth of Rs 2 
Crore as on the last day of the preceding 
financial year on the date of bid submission. 
The bidder shall submit the Certificate of Net 
Worth duly certified by Chartered 
Accountant for the last financial year i.e. FY 
2023-24. The Net worth certificate must 
have UDIN Number. 
 

(iii) Bidder must provide proof of having 
solvency of an amount equal to Rs 1.5 Crore 
from any nationalized/ scheduled 
commercial bank. It should not be older than 
30 days from the date of submission of 
Techno-Commercial bid.  

 
(ii) The bidder should have net worth of Rs 

3 Crore as on the last day of the 
preceding financial year on the date of 
bid submission. The bidder shall submit 
the Certificate of Net Worth duly certified 
by Chartered Accountant for the last 
financial year i.e. FY 2023-24. The Net 
worth certificate must have UDIN 
Number. 
 

(iii) Bidder must provide proof of having 
solvency of an amount equal to Rs 2 
Crore from any nationalized/ scheduled 
commercial bank. It should not be older 
than 30 days from the date of 
submission of Techno-Commercial bid.  

 
Bid 
Submission 
Date and 
Time 

5 Date & time 
of 
Submission 
of Bid 

10.02.2025; 1500 Hrs. 17.02.2025; 1500 Hrs. 

Bid Opening 
Date and 
Time 

5 Date & time 
of opening 
of 
 Techno-
Commercial 
Bid 

10.02.2025; 1530 Hrs. 17.02.2025; 1500 Hrs. 

 


